TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM808040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mandiant, Inc.		04/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google LLC
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Registration Number: 6396971 ANSWERS, NOT ALERTS Registration Number: 3599451 INTELLIGENT RESPONSE Registration Number: 3753817 M Serial Number: 97113364 M Registration Number: 3334954 MANDIANT Serial Number: 97024600 MANDIANT ACADEMY Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4430655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO Registration Number: 5520786 PGO	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3753817 M Serial Number: 97113364 M Registration Number: 3334954 MANDIANT Serial Number: 97024600 MANDIANT ACADEMY Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	6396971	ANSWERS, NOT ALERTS
Serial Number: 97113364 M Registration Number: 3334954 MANDIANT Serial Number: 97024600 MANDIANT ACADEMY Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	3599451	INTELLIGENT RESPONSE
Registration Number: 3334954 MANDIANT Serial Number: 97024600 MANDIANT ACADEMY Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	3753817	M
Serial Number: 97024600 MANDIANT ACADEMY Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Serial Number:	97113364	M
Registration Number: 4190770 MTRENDS Serial Number: 97119744 MWISE Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	3334954	MANDIANT
Serial Number:97119744MWISERegistration Number:4425581RRegistration Number:4435770REDLINERegistration Number:4330655STATE OF THE HACKRegistration Number:4492239TIMECRUNCHRegistration Number:4492240TIMEWRINKLERegistration Number:5149158VERODINSerial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Serial Number:	97024600	MANDIANT ACADEMY
Registration Number: 4425581 R Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	4190770	MTRENDS
Registration Number: 4435770 REDLINE Registration Number: 4330655 STATE OF THE HACK Registration Number: 4492239 TIMECRUNCH Registration Number: 4492240 TIMEWRINKLE Registration Number: 5149158 VERODIN Serial Number: 97294559 ELEVATE Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Serial Number:	97119744	MWISE
Registration Number:4330655STATE OF THE HACKRegistration Number:4492239TIMECRUNCHRegistration Number:4492240TIMEWRINKLERegistration Number:5149158VERODINSerial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Registration Number:	4425581	R
Registration Number:4492239TIMECRUNCHRegistration Number:4492240TIMEWRINKLERegistration Number:5149158VERODINSerial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Registration Number:	4435770	REDLINE
Registration Number:4492240TIMEWRINKLERegistration Number:5149158VERODINSerial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Registration Number:	4330655	STATE OF THE HACK
Registration Number:5149158VERODINSerial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Registration Number:	4492239	TIMECRUNCH
Serial Number:97294559ELEVATERegistration Number:5520785PGO	Registration Number:	4492240	TIMEWRINKLE
Registration Number: 5520785 PGO	Registration Number:	5149158	VERODIN
3	Serial Number:	97294559	ELEVATE
Registration Number: 5520786 PGO	Registration Number:	5520785	PGO
	Registration Number:	5520786	PGO
Registration Number: 5520783 RESPOND	Registration Number:	5520783	RESPOND

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5520784	RESPOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: PCTrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: James R. Davis - Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117014.4022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Mandiant, Inc. Trademark_Assignment (Sep 2022)#page1.tif source=Mandiant, Inc. Trademark_Assignment (Sep 2022)#page2.tif source=Mandiant, Inc. Trademark_Assignment (Sep 2022)#page3.tif source=Mandiant, Inc. Trademark_Assignment (Sep 2022)#page4.tif source=Mandiant, Inc. Trademark_Assignment (Sep 2022)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 12th day of September, 2022 by and between Mandiant, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its place of business at 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, VA, 20190, United States and Google LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California, 94043 USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, including any intent-to-use applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, for the Trademarks in use, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, for the Trademarks not in use, Assignor has intent to use the Trademarks in connection with Assignor's existing and ongoing business, or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, (ii) the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, (iii) all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Trademarks, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademarks, and (v) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor will assist Assignee as reasonably necessary to secure, perfect, maintain or evidence the rights hereby transferred. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee's in-house trademark counsel as Assignor's attorney-in-fact to execute all documents on behalf of Assignor and its employees for this limited purpose.

Mandiant, Inc.

By: Rebeur Stroder

Name: Rebecca Stroder

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: 4/21/2023

GOOGLE LLC

By: Andrew Alrams

Name: Andrew Abrams

Title: Senior Trademark Counsel

Date: 4/21/2023

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications/ Registrations:

		Application	Registration	-
Trademark	Country	Number	Number	Status
MANDIANT	Argentina	1518960		Published
MANDIANT	Argentina	1517704		Published
MANDIANT	Argentina	1517754		Published
MANDIANT	Argentina	1517738		Published
M LOGO	Australia	1695035	1695035	Registered
MANDIANT	Australia	1103446	1103446	Registered
MWISE	Australia	1641086	1641086	Registered
M LOGO	Brazil	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Brazil	840562659	840562659	Registered
MANDIANT	Brazil	840562683	840562683	Registered
MANDIANT	Brazil	840562713	840562713	Registered
MANDIANT	Brazil	840562730	840562730	Registered
M LOGO	Canada	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Canada	1648047	TMA915542	Registered
MWISE	Canada	1641086		Pending
MANDIANT	Chile	1476015		Published
	European Union			
M Design	(Community)	1158355	1158355	Registered
	European Union			
M LOGO	(Community)	1695035	1695035	Registered
	European Union			
MANDIANT	(Community)	1103446	1103446	Registered
	European Union			
MWISE	(Community)	1641086	1641086	Registered
MANDIANT	Hong Kong	305753395		Published
MANDIANT	India	5248675		Published
	Int'l			
M Design	Registration	1158355	1158355	Registered
	Int'l			
M LOGO	Registration	1695035		Pending
	Int'l			
MANDIANT	Registration	1103446	1103446	Registered
	Int'l			
MWISE	Registration	1641086	1641086	Registered
MANDIANT	Israel	1103446	1103446	Pending

M LOGO	Japan	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Japan	1103446	1103446	Registered
MWISE	Japan	1641086	1641086	Registered
	Korea, Republic	-		
MANDIANT	of	1103446	1103446	Registered
MANDIANT	Malaysia	1103446		Pending
M LOGO	Mexico	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Mexico	1103446	1103446	Registered
MANDIANT	Mexico	1103446	1103446	Registered
M LOGO	New Zealand	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	New Zealand	1103446	1103446	Registered
MANDIANT	Norway	1103446		Pending
M LOGO	Philippines	4-2021-528896		Pending
MANDIANT	Philippines	4-2021-528894		Pending
MANDIANT	Saudi Arabia	335261		Pending
MANDIANT	Saudi Arabia	335262		Pending
MANDIANT	Saudi Arabia	335263		Pending
MANDIANT	Saudi Arabia	335264		Pending
M LOGO	Singapore	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Singapore	1103446	1103446	Registered
MWISE	Singapore	1641086	1641086	Registered
MANDIANT	South Africa	2021/29447		Pending
MANDIANT	South Africa	2021/29448		Pending
MANDIANT	South Africa	2021/29449		Pending
MANDIANT	South Africa	2021/29450		Pending
M LOGO	Switzerland	1695035		Pending
MANDIANT	Switzerland	1103446	1103446	Registered
	United Arab			
MANDIANT	Emirates	361093		Published
	United Arab			
MANDIANT	Emirates	361097		Published
	United Arab			
MANDIANT	Emirates	361099		Published
	United Arab	ِ		
MANDIANT	Emirates	361101		Published
		UK0080115835		
M Design	United Kingdom	5	UK00801158355	Registered
M LOGO	United Kingdom	1695035	1695035	Registered
16137571377	177 1 1 777 1	UK0080110344		D 1 . 1
MANDIANT	United Kingdom	6	UK00801103446	Registered
MWISE	United Kingdom	1641086	1641086	Registered

RECORDED: 05/04/2023

ANSWERS, NOT	United States of			
ALERTS	America	88/070411	6396971	Registered
INTELLIGENT	United States of			
RESPONSE	America	77/297123	3599451	Registered
	United States of			
M (& design)	America	77/658986	3753817	Registered
	United States of			
M LOGO	America	97/113364		Pending
	United States of			
MANDIANT	America	78/904030	3334954	Registered
	United States of			
MANDIANT ACADEMY	America	97/024600		Pending
	United States of			
MTRENDS	America	85/529608	4190770	Registered
	United States of			
MWISE	America	97/119744		Pending
	United States of			
R (& design)	America	85/888602	4425581	Registered
	United States of			
REDLINE	America	85/886370	4435770	Registered
	United States of			
STATE OF THE HACK	America	85/596421	4330655	Registered
	United States of			
TIMECRUNCH	America	85/782636	4492239	Registered
	United States of			
TIMEWRINKLE	America	85/782640	4492240	Registered
	United States of			
VERODIN	America	86/867827	5149158	Registered
	United States of			
ELEVATE	America	97/294559		Pending
	United States of			
PGO	America	87/466040	5520785	Registered
	United States of			
PGO	America	87/466045	5520786	Registered
	United States of			
RESPOND	America	87/466028	5520783	Registered
	United States of			
RESPOND	America	87/466032	5520784	Registered